PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLE	
		435078	B. WING_		02/13	3/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	REGULATORY OR INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification healt with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 2/10/25 through 2/13/Care Center was four following requirement and F880. Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	ch survey for compliance s, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 25. Avera Eureka Health and not in compliance with the s: F689, F692, F761, F812 ards/Supervision/Devices (2) ure that - sident environment remains sizards as is possible; and sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced an, interview, and policy illed to ensure the proper products and sharp objects acidents in one of one aty shop.		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	he Beauty as been the code s can get ed for ohone. to all t the beauty es unless a resident or will ek for s to make born is	3/13/25
4 ABODATODY	shop personnel were *There was a counter cupboards and two di products and supplies *There were 12 beaut warning labels on the *Disinfectant Sani-wip	present. top vanity sink with two rawers where beauty shop s were stored. ty shop products with printed	=	TITLE	(X	6) DATE

Carmen Weber

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

3/7/25

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435078	B. WING			02/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	.	0210,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Children." *Bed Head hairspra cupboards. -The container labe Children" and "Avoi *Fanci Full instant h one of the cupboard -The container labe Children", "Flamma Skin Irritation", and *Biolage shampoo v cupboards. -The container labe Only", "Keep Out of "Avoid Contact With *Biolage conditioner cupboards. -The container labe Only", "Keep Out of "Avoid Contact With *Fanci Full instant c one of the cupboard -The container labe Children", "Danger" Eye and Skin Irritati Only." *Acetone nail polish the cupboards. -The container labe Flammable Liquid a Eye Irritation", "Kee Open Flames, and h *Head and Shoulde of the cupboards. -The container label Children."	I read "Keep Out of Reach of y was stored in one of the I read "Keep Out of Reach of d Contact With Eyes." air color (liquid) was stored in is. I read "Keep Out of Reach of ble", "May Cause Eye and "For External Use Only." was was stored in one of the I read "For External Use Reach of Children", and Eyes." was stored in one of the I read "For External Use Reach of Children", and Eyes." olor mousse was stored in is. I read "Keep Out of Reach of "Flammable", "May Cause on", and "For External Use remover was stored in one of the on", and "For External Use on	F 68	9		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435078	B. WNG_			2/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stored in one of the co- The container label of Children", "Danger", " Inhalation", and "Avoid *Vidal Sassoon mous cupboardsThe container label of Children", and "Avoid *Fanci Full color mous one of the cupboardsThe container label of Children", "Danger", "Eye and Skin Irritation Only." *Suave hairspray was of the cupboardsThe container label of Children." *An electric blow dryes cupboards with the late of the cupboard of the cupboards with the late of the cupboards.	upboards. ead "Keep Out of Reach of 'Flammable", "Avoid d Contact With Eyes." se was stored in one of the ead "Keep Out of Reach of Contact With Eyes." sse white mix was stored in ead "Keep Out of Reach of Flammable", "May Cause on", and "For External Use is labeled was stored in one ead "Keep Out of Reach of ead "Keep Out of Re	Fé	689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		435078	B. WING_		02	/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	of nursing (DON) B revealed: *She explained the beopen because it was a could easily access the the beauty shop was from the resident dining. The beauty personne beauty products and seatly and stated "Maybe the the activities director 2/12/25 and unavailable." 4. Review of the proving Areas" policy revealed the environmental and laundry) departmental and laundry) departmental and laundry) departmental and safe manner." "These areas are to be and safe manner." "These areas are to be and safe manner." "Cleaning supplies, esperate from food stored as instructed o products." *No policy was provided."	egarding the beauty shop eauty shop door was left located where the staff live phone and use it. Is located across the hall ling room. It brought and stored their supplies in the beauty shop. It was responsible for It and ensuring the proper Ishop products and supplies It activities department." It was out of the facility on tole for an interview. It ders 04/2023 "Storage It defined storage procedures services (housekeeping lents. It is maintained in a clean combustible gases, etc., In these areas where It is shall be stored in areas lorage rooms and shall be In the labels of such led on the proper storage of lor the facility beauty shop or	F 6	89		
	Nutrition/Hydration Sta CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)-	atus Maintenance	F6	92		
	§483.25(g) Assisted n	utrition and hydration.				

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES	-			OWID ITO	. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		435078	B. WING			02 <i>l</i> ·	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	both percutaneous er percutaneous endoscenteral fluids). Based comprehensive assessensure that a resident \$483.25(g)(1) Maintait of nutritional status, sidesirable body weigh balance, unless the redemonstrates that this preferences indicate of \$483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydratic \$483.25(g)(3) Is offer there is a nutritional provider orders a their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observational built up silverware, comonitor, make care in the physician timely cand ensure licensed in the reweigh policy and policy and all licensed were aware of the endone of one sampled in risk and with significatinclude: 1. Observation on 2/143 in the dining room	c and gastrostomy tubes, adoscopic gastrostomy and opic jejunostomy, and I on a resident's asment, the facility must the sament, the facility must the sament and electrolyte esident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; and a therapeutic diet when problem and the health care capeutic diet. I is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, provider failed to thoroughly needs that included use of consistently implement, attervention revisions, notify if unplanned weight loss; nursing staff were aware of diphysician notification of nursing and dietary staff chanced food program for esident (43) at nutritional int weight loss. Findings	F	692	Collaboration occurred betwee Administrator, Director of Nur Registered Dietician, Dietary Manager and Medical Director review current policy and procrelated to resident nutritional status, residents who require assistance and interventions are at nutritional risk, timely whose notifications and proper documentation that notification been completed, oral supplementanced menu items, use of up dining utensils, prompting physical assistance for reside and prompt meal service. Refugitional assistance for reside and prompt meal service. Refugitional Therapy and received Occupational Therapy and received Occupations were made adaptive eating devices. On Registered Nurse on duty cor a bedside swallow evaluation surveyor relayed she observed oughing; bedside swallowing screen result was negative and residents did not have any significant of the screening occupational therapy was contouring the evaluation, resident exhibited behaviors which incontinued	sing, r to cedure who reight n has nents, f built ants sident 30/24 by e for 2/13/2 npleted after ed gns of ng. nsulted 2/17/2 nt 43	

PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	by using his feet. *He was thin and had 2. Observations on 2/ resident 43 in the dini *At 11:05 a.m. he was spilled some of it on ti -He bent his head down from the table. *At 11:07 a.m. he left remainder of his meal -At 11:08 a.m. a staff dining room, and his r *A portion of his meal with a casing around -When he attempted to knife and fork, his plan tableHe placed the knife a pushed the plate acro himselfA few minutes later h himself and started to *He then picked up his slipped from his hand *He again pushed the table. *A staff member picked the floor, asked him if then brought him clea *He thanked the staff drank some water and *The staff member did bringing the plate bac *He then left the dinin meal. *He had eaten the sag	I loose skin on his arms. In 1/25 at 11:05 a.m. of ing room revealed: seating his dessert and he table. I wan and licked the dessert the dining room before the lawas brought to him. I was brought to him. I was a piece of sausage it. I was a piece	F	692	yelling to remove the food, thritems on the floor and at the occupational therapist, attempush the food tray onto the floattempts to throw silverware. Occupational therapist assessed for the need to use adaptive silverware and made recommendation, "Upon evaluand throughout this session the date, [patient] does not appear have any fine motor deficits or difficulty with dexterity. [Patient was able to reach and grab it that he wished for and push a items. It is felt that [patient] who is a danger to self and others too many adaptations were gificultient] as it is in his mind if he wants to eat or not. Many opt of food were given to [patient] he was not interested in any of these options." Director of Nursing verified wird dietary department that all die are correct with current interverse of the correct with current interverse offered adequate nutrition and hydration and also that reside offered meals and snacks when accepts or refuses. Director Nursing did verify with dietary nursing staff that there has not a period of time where resider not offered meals. Large-hand silverware (spoon and fork) of continued	e this uation is way would siff ven to the total of the total of the total of and of the total of the total of and of the total of and of the total of the total of and of the total of the tota	

of water. There were no other fluids provided to

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435078	B. WING		02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	dining room revealed: *Resident 43 was not -His place at the table juice, a bowl of peach orange Sherbet. 4. Observation and in a.m. with resident 43 *He was in the dining with a clothing protec -No drinks or food we -He stated the food "is 5. Observation on 2/1 43's place in the dinin *He was not at the tal *A glass of orange jui and a bowl of Cheeric tableNo other drinks had in 6. Review of resident record (EMR) reveale *He was admitted on *His Brief Interview of assessment score was had mild cognitive im *His diagnoses includ (a condition that caus become permanently anorexia, chronic kidr Alzheimer's Dementia *On 7/28/24 his hospi facility indicated that of was to evaluate his no	2/25 at 4:39 p.m. of the in the dining room. had a glass of orange res, and plastic container of terview on 2/13/25 at 8:16 revealed: room, seated at a table, tor on. re at his place at the table. s alright". 3/25 at 8:20 a.m. of resident g room revealed: ble. ce, toast, an egg, a banana, s was at his place at the been provided with his meal. 43's electronic medical d: 7/30/24. Mental Status (BIMS) is a 10, which indicated he pairment. led: Dupuytren's contracture les the fingers to curl and bent) in both of his hands, ney disease, diabetes, and	F 69	for resident with all meals option to use as he desire plan for resident 43 was used on 3/3/25 to reflect current interventions as noted above weight loss. Director of Nursing, Dietar Manager and Dietician wireview weight report week 6 months beginning the way 3/10/25 to ensure that any changes are addressed at ensure that interventions implemented and commut to all necessary team mer and care planned appropried ucation will be provided staff meeting on 3/13/25 of Weight and Weight Change policy and Change in Resident Condition or Status policy including topics related to nutritional status, resident require assistance and into who are at nutritional risk, weight loss notifications at documentation that notific been completed, oral supenhanced menu items, usup dining utensils, prompt physical assistance for reand prompt menu service Beginning 3/10/25, audits be completed by the Director Nursing or designated liceton nurse weekly for 4 weeks continued	es. Care updated t t ove for ry II dly for eek of weight nd to are nicated mbers riately. d at all on ges ident's review resident s who rervention timely nd proper eation has plements, se of built ting/ sidents . will ctor of ensed	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER	1.	20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437	1 02	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	needed. *His nutritional status weakness of right sho contracture to both ha kidney disease, and "to UE [Upper Extremi -The outcome for that "weight will remain be 140 lbs." -His nutrition intervenCarbohydrate Consi"Apple juice, orange meals."Resident 43 "is provand HS [hour of sleep pass daily, takes ice of [supplement] PRN [as Review of resident 43 record revealed: *On 8/20/24 he weigh ounces (oz). *On 9/24/24 he weigh *On 10/22/24 he weigh *On 12/3/24 he weigh *On 12/10/24 he weigh *On 12/10/24 he weigh *On 12/17/24 he refus *On 12/24/24 he weigh *On 12/24/24 he *On 12/	t from PT [physical I's 2/12/25 care plan with eating. setup assistance or if member with eating as focus area included: he had bulder, Dupuytren's ands, diabetes, chronic Functional limitations noted ty]". focus area included his stween 130 lbs [pounds] - tions included: stent Diet. juice, and a banana with all ided 3 meals and Siesta of snacks during nutrition cream with boost s needed] at HS snack". 's documented weights ed 134 pounds (lbs) and 8 ed 133 lbs. and 8 oz. hed 127 lbs. and 5 oz. hed 128 lbs. and 8 oz. ed 125 lbs. hed 121 lbs. sed to be weighed. hed 119 lbs. and 8 oz.	F	692	compliance with documental and weight change notification. After 4 weeks of weekly aud demonstrating expectations met, monitoring will reduce to monthly for 3 months; audit will be reported quarterly to a Quality Assurance Peformar Improvement Committee by Director of Nursing, Administor designated Quality Assuranurse until the facility demonsustained compliance determined by the committee.	on. its being o twice results the nce trator ance nstrates	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	weight loss. *On 12/31/24 he weight *On 1/7/25 he weight *On 1/7/25 he weight *On 8/7/24 his admiss was completed by the -He had unplanned w -Was hospitalized on -His diagnoses includ dehydration, weakned and diabetesHe had bilateral hand -His weight was 134 l from 148 lbs in July (2 -His diet was a conste had no eating probler own teeth were in "go *On 1/10/25 the RD r resident's unplanned month. Weight declinivariety of scales at Julin Oct/Nov. December 117 [lbs.]- no eating of intake records. he no [on] 1/8/25 document and she recommende BOOST supplement a Program and daily Gl meals. Will review we for malnutrition." *On 2/5/25 the RD no is moderately compro- weight loss in 2024. N from 117 lbs on 2/4/2	ghed 117 lbs. 2's registered dietitian (RD) ed: sion nutrition assessment e RD and indicated: reight loss in 2024. 7/25/24 after a fall at home. led: urinary tract infection, ss, chronic kidney disease, d contractures. lbs 5 oz. which was down 2024). ant carbohydrate diet, he ms documented, and his lood repair". hote indicated: "Alerted to weight loss in [the] past ed from 138-147 [lbs] per uly admission to near 130 lbs er weight declined current dental problems 57% nursing tified [medical doctor name] lation that he had no appetite ed adding daily chocolate added Enhanced Food fucose Control BOOST at eight monthly. resident at risk one indicated: "nutrition status omised with unplanned Weight improved to 119 lbs 5 Some refusal of lapine [an antidepressant that	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG _		02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	revealed: *On 1/8/25 the note in loss, he was encourage and will be started on *"Patient had significated down to 117 pounds. appetite." *On 1/23/25 the note to have anorexia and He was started on sugained 2 pounds with pounds. We will begin [milligrams] nightly to his appetite." Review of resident 43 *On 1/7/25 "Resident out for meals. He doe then will go back to hi wait. Resident does e Reminders given at al *On 2/6/25 "Resident Would come out for moom. He will yell out in the dining room to e *She confirmed his 7/2 summary included the recommended an OT eating devices, "OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated an OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated an OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated an OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated an OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated of the stated an OT considered as there we available to complete *Resident 43 was an attention of the stated of	dicated, "Due to his weight ge to participate in all meals chocolate boost." In the weight loss with weight He says he just has no indicated, "Patient continues slightly depressed mood. In permental nutrition and has weight still low at 117 in mirtazapine 15 mg see if this will help improve. Is nurses notes revealed: needs reminders to come is come out at times and is room because he doesn't at well when he comes out. If meals to come out to eat." refusing to eat all day, neals but then go back to his if you try to get him to stay eat." Interview on 2/12/25 at 3:53 tursing B regarding resident alled: 28/24 hospital discharge is hospital's RD had consultation for adaptive onsult was ordered". Insultation was not as no occupational therapist	F 69	92		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025	
,,,,,,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 692	vegetables. *When he did not con meals, they had atten his roomThey had not provide room since he had du trashcan. 8. Interview on 2/13/2 nursing assistant (CN residents weight reve *CNA's would weight to a resident had mor weight loss, she would -The nurse would decinformation. 9. Interview on 02/13/2 registered nurse (RN) residents revealed: *All residents were to their bathIf a resident refused bath within a week and time. *If a resident had more loss, the CNA was to was to ask the CNA to was to ask the CNA to was the same as the *Resident 43 was to the basisShe felt his weight had time. *The provider had and that included the addited to food to increase the same was the same as the time.	ne to the dining room for apted meal tray service in and meal tray service in his amped his soup in the 5 at 8:31 a.m. with certified A) R regarding obtaining aled: he residents. He than a three pounds do notify the nurse. The ide what to do with that a service where to have a hid would be weighed at that the than a five pound weight reweigh them, or the nurse or reweigh them. Would not be recorded if it first weight taken. The weighed on a weekly and "dropped steadily" over enhanced food program tion of fats and other items to ealories. The instance of the instance	F 69			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) !D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	care conferences, and (IDT) would discuss we resident with the weight The RD reviewed and related to residents whould follow those reduction and the physician of a resergular to eat. She was not certain weight loss. They should have a steep they should have a steep they sician of a resergular to eat. She was not certain weight loss. The weight loss. The weight loss notifies on rounds" (when the the resident's condition with the resident's weight cardiac issue the nurse immediately. 11. Interview and review on 02/13/25 at 9:34 and the was dial ordered diet was "Care" the areas for adaptive blank. *He was to be offered she was not receiving this refusals of them. *He was offered band as he would eat them the was not certain if food program.	de reviewed during residents' de the interdisciplinary team what would be best for the ght loss. de made recommendations ith weight loss and the IDT commendations. We on 2/13/25 at 10:14 a.m. obysician notification of a revealed: process of who was to notify ident's weight loss related to who would have been not the physician of resident ication was "probably done physician routinely reviews on and their medical needs). loss may be related to a see would notify the physician ew of resident 43's diet card m. with cook G revealed: betic, and his physician robohydrate Consistent Diet". We and feeding ability were a banana at every meal. It is the times, it was not on his diet card. In dietary supplements due to mas and oranges, at times,	F	692			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D2 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	serving the resident for vegetables, and extra toppings, and potatoe. The current enhance listing located in the k resident 43. 12. Interview on 2/13/ administrator A regard revealed she: *Would have expecte resident 43 with cuttin *Confirmed resident 44 between November a significant weight loss *Confirmed the occup available to complete resident 43's need for *Stated the physician half days each week. -A message would be the physician would e EMR when she receiv *Would have expecte be followed by the state 13. Review of provided Weight Changes polic *"Significant weight che LTC Weight Report the Dietitian and Nutr Nutritional Risk Team Dietary Manager, Res Safety/Quality, IDT m feeding Residents and residents and residents and service services and existence of the services of the se	cods with extra butter on a cheese, milk, whipped es. Indicate the did not include (25 at 10:38 a.m. with ding resident weight loss of someone to assist any particular that was a someone to assist was not an OT evaluation for adaptive silverware. I was only available for two any particular that a same that a sa	F	692			

PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	*"Re-weight will be obtohange of 3 pounds of Re-weight will occur to the standard of the pounds of Re-weight will occur to the standard occur to the stand	potained if there is a weight or greater from prior weight. The next day." To of Weight Change port will be run weekly. The trace Coordinator will the a significant weight recommendations will be redical record and Care Plan difficant weight change should nutritional Risk Team, for the next day if there is a 3# reater or less) than prior ficant weight loss, the hall be notified by the Nurse profinator." In seating and environment, reds increased assistance at coational therapy if needed." For nourishments between In or Status policy revealed: mptly notify the resident, his ician, and representative in the resident's condition In the resident's condition will notify the resident's hen:" It change in the resident's	F	692			

Facility ID: 0064

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE S COMPL						
		435078	B. WING		02 <i>l*</i>	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	significantly""Deemed necessary interest of the residen *"The Charge Nurse N	or appropriate in the best it". will record in the resident's nanges in the resident's status."	F 692	Review and revision of policy/		3/13/25
	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(s) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessory instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance Federal laws, the facibiologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accessory in the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 at abuse, except when the package drug distribution quantity stored is minimal be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	of Drugs and Biologicals as used in the facility must be with currently accepted and include the yand cautionary expiration date when a broad and biologicals ardance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized		procedure occurred between Administrator, Director of Nursin pharmcy consultant during the wof 2/17/25 through 3/3/25 to ensist that all controlled medications whether scheduled or PRN are appropriately secured, stored, accurately reconciled and dispose Beginning on 3/3/25, a Controlled Substance Log was put into use the scheduled controlled substance locked behind two locks on medication cart in accordance with the Controlled Substance Log will be filled out by a licensed nurse and documentation is completed with scheduled controlled medication As of 3/3/25, the scheduled controlled medication As of 3/3/25, the scheduled controlled and incompleted with scheduled controlled medication and pharmac consultant worked together to revise and create a necessary procedure following current policensure all controlled medication appropriately secured, stored as reconciled. No change in the diof medications is warranted as the continued	sed of. ed of. each of.	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 761	and maintain a process reconcile as well as a store scheduled contratwo medication carts residents (1, 12, 15, 3). Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. in one of one me registered nurse (RN) *The medication storal lock entry system that *There were two meditat room. *The carts contained residents' individualize cards (bubble packs) stored. -There were two draw that stored the majorit scheduled controlled abuse and addiction) medication punch car. The remaining cart dimedications and addirection series and addirection series and addirection car lockable box (lock box -The lock boxes contained residents' as needed Tylenol (acetaminoph medications bubble positions). The cupboard contain residents' scheduled amedications and the extending the storage room utility to th	ss to accurately identify and ppropriately secure and olled medications in two of for eight of eight sampled 19, 49, 52, 206, and 306). Iterview on 2/12/25 at 9:32 edication storage room with a E and RN U revealed: age room utilized a keyless at required a code to enter. ication carts stored inside drawers where the end punch-style medication and stock medications were evers of each medication cart by of the residents' (medications with risk for and non-controlled dds. rawers stored stock eye drops, inhalation tional medical supplies. It had one drawer with a stored a supply of the (PRN) non-controlled en) and PRN controlled eacks. Iized a key lock entry	F 76	current process follows current policy and federal regulations. Process for securing controlled medications has been/will be reindividually between Director of Nursing and each licensed nurstaff responsible for medication administrator by 3/13/25. Begi 3/10/25, Director of Nursing and Consultant Pharmacist will aud the Controlled Substance Logs for 4 weeks to ensure compliar with policy. After 4 weeks of waudits; demonstrating expectation being met, monitoring will redu to twice monthly for 3 months; results will be reported quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committe by Director of Nursing and Pharmacy Constor 6 months. Medication error reports will continue to be discusted at quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meand listed on the Quality Assurance Performance	eviewed f se on nning d it weekly nce eekly ions ce audit y to the e ector sultant ussed etings ance eting

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02 <i>l</i>	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	patches. *There were no reconthe residents' other somedications. *They confirmed they records for the reside medications and schepatches to document those medicationsThey explained those and documented on the shift by two nurses. *They confirmed there reconciliation/tracking document the amount scheduled controlled. 2. Interview on 2/12/2 regarding the account medications process the PRN controlled tracked/reconciledThey did not reconcil controlled medicationTwo nurses, one confiduty, were to count medications each shiftThe nurses were to rescheduled count of the medication pass. *She was asked how medication bubble patch a medication mis she felt the nurses were to rescheduled count of the medication bubble patch a medication mis she felt the nurses were to rescheduled count of the medication bubble patch a medication mis she felt the nurses were to rescheduled count of the medication bubble patch a medication mis she felt the nurses were to rescheduled count of the medication bubble patch a medication mis she felt the nurses were to rescheduled.	Fentanyl (pain medication) ciliation/tracking records for cheduled controlled used reconciliation/tracking nts' PRN controlled eduled controlled fentanyl the counted amounts of the medications were counted hose tracking records every to were no precords maintained to the soft the residents' other medications. 5 at 4:12 p.m. with DON Be trability of residents' revealed: medications were the leftrack the scheduled solved in the medications in the medications. In the medications in the medications in the medications. In the medications in the medications in the medications in the medications. In the medications with each the would know if a ck was tampered with or	F	761			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING_		,	02/13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE (CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	discrepancy right aw. *She was asked if she the controlled medical she controlled medical she controlled medications with the she controlled medications. 3. Interview on 2/13/2 administrator A regard storage of medications administrator A regard storage of medication she was unsure of the accountability and storage she was unsure of the accountability and storage she was controlled to a she was controlled to a she was consultant pharmacis she was controlled medications stored in other "non-controlled medications that had log/tracking record. * Asked about the disconsultant pharmacis processes related to she explained he was she was asked about the disconsultant pharmacis processes related to she explained he was she was asked about the disconsultant pharmacis processes related to she explained he was she was asked about the disconsultant pharmacis processes related to she explained he was she was asked in the controlled medications that had log/tracking record.	ined to report a medication ay to the DON. e reconciled or destroyed ations with the pharmacist. lid not reconcile or destroy pharmacist. and reconcile the medications ered by the pharmacy. destroy the "controlled" 25 at 9:40 a.m. with ding the accountability and as revealed: the process for the brage of medications and for to speak to DON B. ided DON B's cell phone but of the facility on 2/13/25. 25 at 10:19 a.m. with the tax revealed: the sess was to ensure the firty and tracking of all bons. cess for the scheduled rd (bubble pack) the medication carts among "punch card (bubble pack) the medication carts among "punch card (bubble pack) no reconciliation attributing pharmacy and the responsibilities and "controlled" medications. It is not employed by the in but was contracted by the interval and the pack in the medications.	F 7	61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		ONSTRUCTION	COME	PLETED
		435078	B. WING			02	/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		202	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE J AVENUE REKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	supplies and medical medication storage in the did not review the medications as the foreconciliation/trackin medications. He reviewed the PR patch medication carts were to bubble packs for significant during their schedule the stated schedule medications should be stored with non-contal good system for transcription and the within their view at a medications are secondiled/tracked at the foreconciled/tracked at 12:06 p.m., reveal the medications was requested to the medication of residents medications was requested to medication error months were requested.	and checked for outdated tions monthly in the oom, and medication carts. The scheduled controlled acility did not have grecords for those and the to be monitored by the monitor the medication and potential ey administered medications of tampering and potential ey administered medications and shifts. If through IV controlled the locked, but some could be rolled medication discrepancies wisor. If times if controlled ured with one lock. The controlled medications and with two locks and the change of each shift. It the change of each shift. It is at 12:04 p.m. with DON B, who joined by phone led: Is who had ordered controlled urested, but they were unable the EMR system. The reports for the past six	F	761			

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435078	B. WNG		02/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	CENTER	202	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 J AVENUE REKA, SD 57437	02/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATÉMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 761	been reported in the 6. Observation and I p.m. in the medication LPN T, and consultate *Consultant pharmace medications were fill distributing pharmace medication administry provided to the pharmace medication bubble purchased to the pharmace medication bubble purchased to the pharmace medications. RN E and LPN T extra would check the medications. RN E explained that printed number on the scheduled control. RN E explained that printed number on the further explained month, the nurse wo bubble marked with medication from the card. RN E stated that this reconcile/track the semedications in the card. RN E and LPN T extra not always followed to starting at the bottom 30. Some bubble pack of starting at the top of *Both nurses were united that the post of the pack of the pa	nterview on 2/13/25 at 12:10 on storage room with RN E, int pharmacist X revealed: cist X stated the residents' ed and delivered by the y according to the printed ration records (MARs) macy by the facility. backs were filled with either a thirty-day supply of replained that the night nurse dications in and if moted, the pharmacy would d not automatically reconcile billed medications. It the nurses reconciled by the ne card. The did if it was the 11th day of the uld punch the medication the number 11 to release that bubble pack medication is was how the nurses would cheduled controlled arts.	F 761		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D2 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	medications in the EN*RN E and LPN T we medication bubble paresidents who receive medicationsRN E and LPN T corprocess they used to ordered scheduled conot have reconciliationafter those residents were located, LPN T elight residents with opacks were identified *Resident 1 was on a Lorazepam (a sedative by mouth twice daily element 12 was on Xanax (antianxiety mouth every night at the *Resident 15 was on Xanax 0.5mg tablet be *Resident 49 was on Xanax 0.25mg tablet bedtime (QHS). *Resident 49 was on Tramadol 50mg table *Resident 52 was on Hydrocodone/APAP severy night at bedtime *Resident 206 was on Xanax 0.5mg tablet be *Resident 306 was on Tramadol 50mg table to *Resident 306 was on Tramadol 50mg table *T. Review of the prov Substances-System several **I. Policy:"	AR system. Int through every resident ck in each cart to identify a scheduled controlled of the identify residents with controlled medications that did in/tracking records. I medication bubble packs stated, "I think that is all." controlled medication bubble as: I schedule IV medication remedication of the identification of i	F	761			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG			2/13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	E CENTER	202	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 J AVENUE REKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	consistent with state *"II. Purposes:" -"B. To accurately a controlled substance loss or potential divergence of properly." -"D. To provide a sycontrolled substance administered, recomproperly." -"E. To assure proper controlled substance *"III. Procedure:" -"B. Record keeping." -"I. Log all controlled Controlled Substance." -"C. Place controlled the pharmacy in a limited staff access in a separately lock compartment. Scheda separate locked with other medication system for accountary. "E. One authorized persount and reconciled substance supply for at the shift change." -"F. Controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee. Cobe reconciled at the -"NOTE: The controlled substance supply a the incoming and onurse/designee.	coose of controlled substances and federal guidelines." account for and reconcile ces for prompt identification of version." ystem that oversees that ces are acquired, handled, inciled, stored, and disposed of cer record-keeping for ces." g:" ed substances on Resident's ince Record form." Indicated storage area with celling incompanient affixed celling incompanient affixed celling incompanient affixed celling incompanient inc	F 761				

OLIVILIY	O TOT WEDIOTINE OF	VILDIO/ VID OF ICA IOFO				CIVID 140	7. 0000 0001	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02	/13/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVERA EL	JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		1	2 JAVENUE JREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	22	F	761				
		there is ability to detect a		. • .				
		he locks on the medication						
		drawer are always secured."						
F 812 SS=F	Food Procurement,St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F	812				
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.						
	§483.60(i)(1) - Procur	e food from sources						
		ed satisfactory by federal,						
	state or local authoriti							
	(i) This may include fo	ood items obtained directly						
		subject to applicable State						
	and local laws or regu							
		s not prohibit or prevent oduce grown in facility						
		mpliance with applicable						
	safe growing and food							
		s not preclude residents						
	from consuming foods	not procured by the facility.						
	§483.60(i)(2) - Store,	prepare, distribute and						
	serve food in accorda	•						
	standards for food ser	-						
		is not met as evidenced						
	by: Based on observation	n, interview, record review,						
		provider failed to ensure:						
		d under the food preparation						
	sink in one of one kitc							
		completed for the cleaning						
	and sanitation of one							
		ce to test and document nitation buckets for one of						
	one kitchen.	mation buckets for one or						
		zer temperatures were						
		f two refrigerators and two						

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG		02/13/2025	
AVERA EL	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	of two freezers in one *Food temperatures was reving by one of one *Proper food handling for four of four observations assistants (CNA M, Noticity of the control of the co	e of one kitchen. were measured prior to a cook (G) and documented. g processes were in place red certified nursing l, O, and Q) and two of two c) during two of two observed dily temperature leted for seven of seven light and an and an and light and an an an and light and an	F 812	All items under the food prepsink in the kitchen were remoded 3/4/25. New documentation logs for the dishwasher were made to income a column for the sanitization of the dishwasher - appropriate sanitization levels of 100 ppm 150 ppm is listed on the sheet staff reference. The sanitizate level and temperatures will be checked every morning and experience for hot foods and columns were added for morning meal items. The Dietary will start using a Quat sanitizer for sink and sustainitizer of the Quat Sanitizer for up to 7 days new spray bottle of the Quat sanitizer will be mixed 1 time week or as needed if sooner. The Quat sanitizer will be testor appropriate concentration levels at time of mixing and lewill be recorded and the Quas sanitizer will also be tested 2 per day for correct sanitization continued	the clude level te in to et for ion e evening. e made d eal d foods the interestive in the evel te interestive experiments. A per ted evel t times	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		435078	B. WNG	B. WING		02/13/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVERA EL	JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and a rod in the center- A squeegee handle. *On the counter there binder with tabs label. *Under the monthly ta- The dishwasher chere- The dishwasher cleater and refrighter the monthly tarent the counter the sink washer cleater the walk-in refrigeration. Interview on 2/10/25 a service manager C resurder the sink were it where residents' food 2. Observation on 2/1 dishwasher revealed dishwasher. Review of the provided dishwasher chemical *The dishwasher chemical the document the PPM (proncentration. *This log did not include dishwasher temperature the concentration. *There were 13 days chemical concentration. *There was no chemical *There was no chemical concentration.	multiple holes on the sides er. was a white three-ring ed for each month. abs were: mical log. ning log. gerator temperature log. e for food log. tor and freezer temperature at 4:18 p.m. with food wealed the items stored ems used in the kitchen was prepared. 0/25 at 3:48 p.m. of the it was a chemical er's January 2025 log revealed: mical log had a column to parts per million) sanitizer de a column to document ure. without documented ons. cal concentration lanuary 8th through January	F 812	and concentration will be red A new Quat sanitizer log has created to record sanitizer concentration levels - appropriate appropriate and levels of 200 ppm ppm is listed on the log for size reference. Administrator, Dietician and Manager reviewed the LTC Food Safety and Sanitation and revised the policy by adchanges for the process of the Quat sanitizer and that no its can be stored under a food preparation sinks. The LTC Food Safety and Sanitation will be reviewed and education provided to all Dietary staff ameeting on 3/13/25 to include following topics: maintaining documentation on cleaning a sanitizing the dishwasher, the process to test and documentation levels in spray both Quat cleaner, maintaining documentation of refrigerator freezer temperatures, required food temperatures are measured and recorded prior to each in services, items may not be sunder food preparation sinks disposal of expired food item. Audits will be completed by Dietary Manager weekly for continued	been oriate - 400 taff Dietary AEHCC colicy ding the ne new ems AEHCC colicy on at e the dand e ttle of r and ed cured neal ctored s and ns. the		

		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025
	ROVIDER ÖR SUPPLIER UREKA HEALTH CARE O	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETING
F 812	*There were 12 days January. *There was no cleani 9th through January? 3. Observation on 2/1 three-compartment si *There are multiple bi in them. *There was no docume chemical concentration literview on 2/10/25 revealed: *Those buckets were wipe surfaces. *The chemical concelliquid was changed, be documentation log. *He indicated the same changed every hour. Observation and interfarm. of cook H reveal *He mixed a new buckets are with the contents in the new book *He did not test the clean test test test test test test test tes	of missing documentation in ing documented for January 14th. 10/25 at 4:00 p.m. of the ink in the kitchen revealed: uckets with liquid and a cloth mentation of the liquid's on. at 4:04 p.m. with cook I sanitation buckets used to intration was tested when the out there was no initation buckets were rview on 2/11/25 at 11:04 led: eket of sanitizer. hemical concentration of the bucket. Ducket of sanitizing solution. hemical concentration of that to document the testing of ration of the solution in the its once daily. rview on 2/12/25 at 3:30 ealed: ation bucket.	F 8′	to ensure compliance witems are kept under the preparation sink, documented for sanitization temperature of the dish documentation recorder required food temperature of the each meal service documentation reorded sanitization level of the sanitizer and the documentation reorded sanitizer and the documentation reorded sanitizer and the documentation level of the recorded temperate of the refrigerator and for the refrigerator and for the refrigerator and for the remarking expectation in the expectation of the expectation of the results will be repetited to the expectation of the	e food nentation n and washer, d of the ures ice, the of the Quat nentation atures reezer. r audits ions will reduce nonths; orted to Performance he by the months. Il staff at arding d and ove use/ idling er and ucation out rhen ods, ntact and audits e Director

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WNG		02/13/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 812	had the adequate che tested the liquid. *The chemical concer greater than 200 ppm *When asked what pp to be he indicated tha *He stated that he did that information. *Food service manage three-ring binder to fir *The information was three-compartment si "Quaternary Sanitizer concentration should 200-400 ppm. *Also on this poster we staff to "Record the service adding in the approp 4. Interview on 2/10/2 revealed there were lid documentation areas that indicated the tem documented and those from documenting a temporal to the temperature was start indicated the t	would know if the solution imical concentration, he intration was read to be and the expected the solution to the did not know. In not know where to locate the concentration which information is a poster labeled to the information which indicated the have been between that directed obtain concentration which is at 4:14 p.m. with cook I mes through the content the temperature logs peratures had not been the lines prevented someone elines prevented someone emperature on a later date. In the convolution of the temperature on a later date on the temperature on a later date. In the convolution of the temperature of the toes removed from the toes removed fro	F 812	designated licensed nurse for weeks beginning 3/10/25 to ecompliance with appropriate use, food handling and hand After 4 weeks of weekly audit demonstrating expectations is met, montoring will reduce to monthly for 3 months; audit rewill be reported quarterly for months to the Quality Assurance Improvement Committee by Director of Nur Administrator or designated Quality Assurance nurse unfacility demonstrates sustains compliance determined by the committee. Education provided at meeting on 3/13/25 to Activity and Nestaff that the Activity room refrigerator temperature need be read and logged daily. Education provided on 3/13/all staff that items in a refrigerator need to be discarafter 3 days of the opened of Weekly audits will be compleby the Activity Manager for 4 beginning on 3/10/25 to enstemperature readings are be logged daily and outdated for being removed from the refrigerator within 3 days aft of opening. After 4 weeks of continued	ensure glove hygiene. es peing twice esults conce rsing, til the ed e ng ursing eds to 25 to arded ate. eted weeks ure eing pods are er date er date		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG_			02/	13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE O	ENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Convotherm oven all adequate temperature. Review of the provide freezer temperature I revealed: *The temperature docume and the freezer in the *There was a line dra document the "AM" to 1/10/25, 1/15/25, 1/20 *There was a line dra document the "PM" to 1/3/25, 1/7/25, and 1/20 *There was a line dra document the "PM" to 1/3/25, 1/7/25, and 1/20 *There was a line dra document the "PM" to 1/3/25, 1/7/25, and 1/20 *There was a column revealed there was a and "PM" documentation log re *There was a column temperature and another temperature. *There was no documentation for the 1/9/25, 1/18/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25, 1/19/25 *There was an area to *	er's walk-in refrigerator and ogs for January 2025 I contained an area for intation for the refrigerator in and the "PM". I with through the area to remperatures on 1/8/25, 1/27/25. I with through the area to remperatures on 1/2/25, 1/27/25. I wilk-in refrigerator and ogs for February 2025 I line drawn through the "AM" tion areas on 1/9/25. I ar's January 2025 Exer's January 2025 Exer's temperature vealed: I to document the refrigerator ther to document the freezer mentation of the freezer or eratures for the first seven Is no temperature Exer refrigerator or freezer on 1/25, 1/24/25, and 1/31/25. Exer's January 2025 food daily evealed: I odocument soup, meat, ones, vegetables, alternate	F	312	weekly audits demonstratine expectations are being met monitoring will reduce to two monthly for 3 months. Active Manager will report the find quarterly to the Quality Ass Performance Improvement Committee for 6 months. A thermometer was put in Resident 51 refrigerator and Housekeeping manager che all resident refrigerators to resure they each had a form of to record temperatures. Ed provided on 3/13/25 to Housekeeping and Nursing that the resident refrigerator temperatures need to be reand logged daily. Housekee Manager will check refrigeratemperature logs 1 time perfor 3 months to ensure daily readings are being logged. Housekeeping manager will results to the Quality Assura Performance Improvement Committee for 6 months.	ice vity ings urance lecked nake on them ucation staff ad eping ator week report	Type text	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	*There was no area temperatures of refr *There was no temp lunch on 1/10/25 an *There was no temp supper on 1/2/25, 1/2/25 service manager C *It was his expectatic concentration be test changed. *The buckets were c *He verified there we chemical concentration be test changed. *The buckets were c *He verified there we chemical concentration be test changed. *The buckets were c *He verified there we chemical concentration be test changed. *The verified there we food temperatures a breakfast temperatures a breakfast temperature and the refrigerators and checked and docum *Residents' personal were to be monitored. 5. Observation on 2 serving food revealed *She had on a pair c *With those gloved c -Pushed a resident counterDelivered plates of her thumbs on the efficiency in the service of th	to document breakfast foods. to document the igerated foods. perature documentation for d 1/29/25. perature documentation for d/3/25, and 1/5/25. Total 3:40 p.m. with food revealed: perespective on that the sanitation bucket sted each time a bucket was changed every hour. The san log to document the sion of the sanitation buckets. Perespective to be taken and day prior to every meal being that there was no area for the sanitation of the sanitation buckets. Perespective to be documentation of the sanitation of the sanitation of the sanitation buckets. The sanitation of the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation of the sanitation of the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets. The sanitation buckets are perespectively to be taken and day prior to every meal being the sanitation buckets are perespectively.	F 8	12	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	1 02/10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 812	service. Observation on 2/1 revealed she wore different residents' them. Observation on 2/1 service work L revealed she wore gloves, and with the *Picked up a plastic located in the servitable. *Took bread out of placed it on plates residents. Observation on 2/1 revealed she wore gloved hands she: *Served two plates thumb on the edge bread on the plate. *Continued to serve those same gloved Observation on 2/1 room of CNA O rev *Used hand sanitize pair of gloves. *Picked up a knife a unidentified resider—The knife was dull the sausage. *Picked up the saushands and removed *Placed the skin on that resident 's silves.	0/25 at 5:11 p.m. of CNA Q a pair of gloves and cut up two food items without changing 0/25 at 5:13 p.m. of food ealed she had on a pair of ose gloved hands she: c container of bread that was ng area next to the steam that plastic container and of food to be served to the 0/25 at 5:16 p.m. of CNA M a pair of gloves and with those of food to residents, with her of the plate and touching the eresidents plates of food with hands. 1/25 at 11:15 a.m. in the dining ealed she: er on her hands and put on a and fork and tried to cut up an	F 812		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	*Wiped her gloved has assusage skin was on. *Picked up a sausage fork and then used her observation on 2/11/2 revealed: *She took a pair of gloved and put them on. -She had not complet putting on the gloves. *She assisted an unit sausage on his plate. -She picked up the sath hands, removed the conviction on 2/11/2 service worker J reveto residents without put between delivering of linterview on 2/13/25 are garding her observer room revealed: *She used gloves if swith a sandwich or with a sandwich or with the same she would changed her gloves. Interview on 2/13/25 administrator A and Diregarding staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was an assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was an assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was an assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was assumed to the same staff glove revealed: *Glove use was not resident was assumed to the same staff glove revealed:	e piece with the resident's er gloved hand to slide it off. 25 at 11:35 a.m. of CNA O oves out of her shirt pocket ed hand hygiene before dentified resident with the ausage with her gloved easing from it, and cut it up 25 at 11:47 a.m. of food aled she passed lunch trays erforming hand hygiene each resident's meal tray. at 9:49 a.m. with CNA O ed glove use in the dining the was helping a resident th the sausage if they had to es on if she used a utensil, a resident eat. d use hand sanitizer if she	F	812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WING		02	02/13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	were not wearing glow building. *They agreed staff has appropriately. 6. Observation on 2/137's refrigerator reveating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator temperating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator on 2/12/25, 31's refrigerator reveating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator reveating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator reveating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator temperating for 2/1/25, 2/24's refrigerator temperature documerator and 2/9/25. *Resident 45's refrigerator temperature documerator 2/8/25, and 2/9/25. *Resident 45's refrigerator temperature documerator 2/9/25. *Resident 51's refrigerator temperature documerator 2/9/25. *Resident 51's refrigerator temperature documerator 2/9/25. *Resident 51's refrigerator temperature documerator 2/9/25.	ves in any area of the ad not used gloves 1/25 at 9:12 a.m. of resident aled: ature documentation was 2/25, 2/7/25, and 2/10/25. as a bag of dates that were anges with brown spots. 25 at 9:22 a.m. of resident aled: a wrapped in plastic wrap ature documentation was 2/25, 2/8/25, and 2/9/25. 25 from 8:35 a.m. to 9:10 erators revealed: rator was missing atation for 2/2/25, 2/3/25, ator was missing atation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, rator was missing atation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, rator was missing atation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, rator had a form to ator temperatures for the had a new refrigerator at to document February	F	812			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG		- 	02 <i>l</i>	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	*There was no therm Interview on 2/13/25 a housekeeping manag refrigerators revealed *Housekeeping staff of the resident refrigerat *No one was respons refrigerator temperatu Observation on 2/13/2 refrigerator in the room the activity room reve *There was a piece of door that stated, "This and activity departme *Refrigerator temperatu issing for 2/1/25, 2/2 *Inside the refrigerator tabeled with a name t 7. Review of the provice and Sanitation policy *"Gloves will be worn foods to ensure that per transferred from the food product being se with food is prohibited surface is touched, the changed-washing har gloves and before put *"Hands must be was serving/distributing m soiled plates/waste." *"Staff do not need to distributing food or who	at 9:40 a.m. with er D regarding resident : checked the temperatures of ors Monday through Friday. Tible for checking resident thres on the weekends. 25 at 12:14 p.m. of the midentified on the door as aled: f paper on the refrigerator is for resident int only." ture documentation was 2/25, 2/8/25, and 2/9/25. If was a blue container that was dated 10/2/24. Ider's 5/24 LTC Food Safety revealed: when handling ready to eat bathogens are not bood handlers' hands to the street. Anytime a contaminated the gloves must be add after removing the string on a new pair." The bed before eals, & or after picking up wear gloves when nen assisting residents to is not touched with the bare landling of utensils,	F	312			

PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG_		02	2/13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	soiled or per manufact sanitizer is checked for test tape (per manufact *"Cloths must be soal changing solutions even active concentration. instruction)". *"All refrigerators and thermometers and ter least 1x [one *time] do *"Cooked foods must recommended by Food *"Hot food is held at a [degrees] F [Fahrenhe *"Cold foods are held [degrees] F [Fahrenhe *"Cold foods are held [degrees] F [Fahrenhe *"Temper levels are checked & Review of the provide policy revealed: *"The food service will in storing and monitor prevent the spread of *"Temperatures must following (Fahrenheit) indicated below:" -"Frozen food 0 [degrees] -"Refrigerated food 41 Review of the provide Food Temperatures policy *"Record temperature	te changed when visibly sturer's direction. The proper concentration with cture's instruction)." king in sanitizer until use, very 4 hours to maintain (or per manufacturer's freezers have in the temperature of the temperature of deservice Code." It temperature of 140 veit] or above." at a temperature of 40 veit] or less." reach the temperature of 40 veit] or less." reach ally. It temperature of the temperature of the temperature of the temperature of the periture of	F 8			
35=F	OFR(5). 403.00(8)(1)(۷)(۴)(۵)(۱)				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: RFKB11

Facility ID: 0064

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 48

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435078	B. WING		02/13/2025			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION			
F 880	development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communicated infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trart to be followed to prevent in the facility of the procedures for the procedures in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported;	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: The for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections as eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following and ards; In standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, allance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; In possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a contract of the contract of th	F 88	Enhanced Barrier Precautice education was re-assigned 3/10/25 in the Avera Learn Center for all licensed nurs Certifed Nurse Assistants to enhanced barrier precaution lesson includes why Enhanced barrier precaution, and to identify enhanced barrier precaution be added to a resident's can Administrator, Director of Nand interdisciplinary team is collaboration with the Medi Director reviewed the policiprocedure related to approhand hygiene and glove us assigned task, cleaning an maintenance of multi-use it storage of items in the beawhen not occupied by a practitioner, and use of per protective equipment by staresident is in enhanced barrier precautions. Weekly audits completed by the Director Nursing or designated licer nurse for 4 weeks beginning to ensure compliance with enhanced barrier precaution wet, monitoring will reduce monthly for 3 months; audit will be reported quarterly for the Quality assurance P Improvement Committee b Nursing or designated Quantum until the facility dem sustained compliance determined to monitorine determined the committee.	ing ies and o cover on. The nced how to parrier when on should are. Jursing on cal y and priate se for the d tems, uty shop rsonal aff when rrier s will be of nsed o			

GENTERO I OR MEDIO TRE & MEDIO TID GENTIOLO					CIVID IV	7. 0000-0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435078	B. WING_			02/	13/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA EUREKA HEALTH CARE	CENTER		202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	*	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		/VE)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive posicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploisease or infected contact with resider contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to standard transport linens so infection. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will condinection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will condinection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will condinection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will condinection.	ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the resident is or their food, if direct the disease; and reprocedures to be followed direct resident contact. The for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the resident process, and resident the spread of resident is or prevent the spread of resident is not met as evidenced resident on, interview, record review, reprovider failed to ensure practices were performed by: the policy for use of personal resident (PPE) for one of one resident (37) with	F		Nebulizer policy review will be completed at Nurse's meeting or 3/13/25 to review Avera LTC - Respiratory Equipment Care poli appropriate care/cleaning of neb machines; this education will be by the Director of Nursing. Weel audits will be completed by the Dof Nursing or designated license for 4 weeks beginning 3/10/25 to ensure compliance with nebulize cleaning policy (Respiratory Equ Care policy). After 4 weeks of waudits demonstrating expectation being met, monitoring will reduce twice monthly for 3 months; audit results will be reported quarterly months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement comply the Director of Nursing, Administrator or designated QA runtil the facility demonstrates sus compliance determined by common Storage bin in tub room has been emptied of multi-use items and the items were disposed of as of 2/1. Education will be provided to all nursing staff at meeting on 3/13/2 regarding appropriate use of singuse equipment and appropriate disinfection products/procedures Director of Nursing will lead the education. Weekly audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing or designated licensed in for 4 weeks beginning 3/10/25 to ensure compliance with cleaning Continued	cy and ulizer led kly Director d nurse ripment eekly is e to t for 6 e nurse stained nittee.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING		02/	13/2025	
AVERA EL	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	three of five observation is and RN S). *Not following provide changes for one of two three of four observation one of one staff (RI) *Not maintaining the astorage of multi-use it beauty shop and one three transpropriate glove to a blood sugar check a administration by one S). Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/1 47's room revealed: *A sign on her door in precautions (EBP) (used transpropriate glove to the precautions (EBP) (used transpropriate glove). *A plastic container with gowns and gloves was an an gloves was an all gloves was an all gloves was gowns and gloves was an all gloves was an all gloves was gowns and gloves was an all gloves was gowns and gloves was an all gloves was grading EBP reveal to be when direct care EBP. Observation and interest care EBP. Observation and interest care EBP. Changing resident 47's leg revealed: *Resident 47 had an acchange to her right los a skin graft.	ons of two of two staff (LPN or policy for nebulizer tubing o sampled residents (50). See items properly during ions of one of one one of one one of one one of one observed of one observed tub room. Use and hand hygiene during and with insulin of one observed staff (RN of one o	F 88	and maintenance of multi-ual After 4 weeks of weekly audemonstrating expectations met, monitoring will reduce twice monthly for 3 months results will be reported qual for 6 months to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee bit Director of Nursing, Adminior desingated Quality Assurance until the facility demonstratined compliance determined by the committee. Vanity drawer in beauty shold can be thrown away time use. Three of the 4 roth hairdryers were removed from the facility demonstrating to the drawer in the beauty shop and the remain hairdryer was thoroughly on the drawer in the beauty shop and that the hairdryer is clean and free weekly for 4 weeks beginn 3/10/25. After 4 weeks of a audits demonstrating expeare met; monitoring will rect wice monthly for 3 months Manager will report finding continued	dits s being to c; audit arterly y istrator arance onstrates rmined op was lisposed libe le combs after one olling rom the ning leaned. for the ep it free will check nop vanity e rolling of dust ing on weekly ctations duce to s. Activity		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING		021	13/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UREKA HEALTH CARE O	CENTER	S 2				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	*LPN F was not wear *LPN F removed her the dressing changeShe did not perform removed those glove dressing change. Interview on 2/11/25; revealed she felt staff gloves when providin dressing. 2. Observation on 2/3 37's room revealed: *Resident 37 was sitt Prevalon boot (pressileft foot. *She stated that she had a sore on her her *No personal protecti gloves, and eye protecti gloves, and eye protecti near her room. *There was no sign of EBP was required. Interview on 2/11/25; revealed staff did not changed her left heel getting dressed, or as needs. Review of resident 37 (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted or *Her 11/18/24 Brief In (BIMS) assessment si indicated she was cog *Her left heel ulcer was *There was cog *Her left heel ulcer was *There was cog *Her left heel ulcer was *There was cog *There wa	ring a gown. gloves after she completed hand hygiene after she s upon completion of the at 2:03 p.m. with resident 47 f "at times" wore a gown and g her care or changing her at 1:49 p.m. of resident ing in her recliner with a ure reduction boots) on her wore the boot because she el. ve equipment (PPE) (gowns, ection) was observed in or an her door that indicated at 4:05 p.m. with resident 37 wear a gown when they dressing, helped her with esisted her with her toileting at 3/5/24. atterview for Mental Status accore was 15, which	F 880	Quality Assurance Performal Improvement Committee for 6 months. Education folder will be provided to cover topics including: Endased Precautions; approphand hygiene/glove use, proper use of single-use patient care items, and appropriate disinfection techniques. This education be presented by the Director Nursing or designated licen nurse upon hire and this education will be in addition the education that travel stareceived in the Avera Learn Center online modules. Auwill be completed weekly beginning 3/10/25 to assess whether new travel staff recand completed the education in the new hire folder; audit results will be reported quarto the Quality Assurance PerformanceImprovement Committee by the Director of Nursing for 6 months. Plan of Correction continue on next page	vided on hire nhanced riate will or of sed to off ing dits seived on terly		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 J AVENUE UREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	a left heel ulcer that we moderate serosangui *She was being seen heel ulcer. *There were dressing left heel ulcer. Review of resident 37 revealed: *She had an "unstage injury/ulcer" that was 11/19/24. *The care plan did no 3. Observation on 2/1 50's room revealed: *An assembled nebul lying on the nebulizer *There was a date wr nebulizer device of 1/2 *The date of 1/31 was tubing. Interview on 2/11/25 a revealed: *She was admitted to hospitalized with a resistence with a resistence with a resistence in the could not recall nebulizer treatment. Interview on 2/12/25 anurse (RN) E regardin *Her last nebulizer treatment administered as need to see the could not recall nebulizer treatment.	mentation revealed she had vas "Open, drainage neous." by wound care for her left changes ordered for her "s 2/12/25 care plan eable left heel Pressure added to her care plan on t include the use of EBP. 0/25 at 5:00 p.m. of resident izer administration set was machine. itten on the handheld 29. s written on the nebulizer at 8:36 a.m. with resident 50 the facility after being spiratory infection. when she last received a at 1:25 p.m. with registered ag resident 50 revealed: eatment was administered ents were ordered to be	F	880	On 3/13/25, a hand hygiene glove use compentency will completed by all staff. The competency will be led by all Infection Prevention Nurse a Quality Assurance Registers Nurse. Weekly audits will be completed by the Director of Nursing for 4 weeks of week audits demonstrating expect being met, monitoring will reto twice monthly for 3 month audit resutsls will be reporte quarterly for 6 months to the Quality Assurance Performa Improvement Committee by Director of Nursing, Administor designated Quality Assurance until the facility demonsustained compliance determined to the committee.	be and ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NILIMBED:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WNG_		,	2/13/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE (CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	the nebulizer set after obtain a new set for to the obtain a new set for to the text of the desired in the changed resident 2/11/25 at 11:00 a.m. *RN E confirmed that 50's room was dated. Review of resident 50's he was admitted on *Her BIMS assessment indicated she was co to the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was an order tubing weekly and as the contained she was contained to the co	E's practice to dispose of ra treatment was given and he next treatment. ocumentation in resident LPN F had documented that to 50's nebulizer tubing on the nebulizer set in resident 1/29 and 1/31. O's EMR revealed: 1/7/25. Int score of 15, which gnitively intact. Italized with pneumonia, italiz	F	380				

STATEMENT OF DEF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		435078	B. WNG _		02	/13/2025
NAME OF PROVID	ER OR SUPPLIER A HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
-On twee dus *Fo ven sub 5. C a.m reve *A s labe -It c sup *On stor -It c clip app alcc -The use -CN and wip 6. C a.m *RN sug carl -RN hyg -RN hyg -RN	ezers and was vis t fibers. ur of four rolling ha t screens that con stance. Observation and In . with CNA V in or ealed: storage bin with div eled and stored in ontained the resid plies. the small compartment on the second one pair per, one cuticle cli proximately five dis ohol pads. the items in the small d for the residents IA V stated the resid multi-use items we these. Observation and In the with RN S revea I S performed han ar supplies and in the parked in the dini I S walked to resid the supplies were pl ed walker seat. I S applied gloves items. I S did not clean of	us hair picks, combs, and ibly soiled with hair, lint and airdryers had visibly soiled tained a white, dry terview on 2/11/25 at 9:41 ne of one north hall tub room wided compartments was the tub room. Itents' personal nail trimming ment bin was unlabeled and n. of scissors, one large nail pper, one pair of tweezers, sposable razors and multiple will bin were multi-use items is sidents' personal clippers were cleaned with alcohol witerview on 2/11/25 at 9:58 led: d hygiene, removed blood sulin from the medication	F 8	continue		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 J AVENUE SUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	dirty items discarded -RN S removed her g hand hygiene, and ex *Sani wipes with purp were used for cleanin She stated, "I wrap the ten minutes." *Staff were provided i upon hire and through the purple lid after each use to be cleaned wipurple lid after each use to be cleaned with RN S reveal *Observed RN S exit - She placed vital sign blood pressure cuff, a and a non-contact the medication cartA stethoscope remainance remainance remainance and hygical administered the resident performed hand hygical administered the resident sexible the residence of the medication cartShe discarded her glichygiene. *RN S applied gloves, equipment from on topentered resident 45 1: -RN S placed the VS obedside table.	were completed and the appropriately. loves, she did not perform ited the resident room. le lid (germicidal wipes) g the glucometer. ne glucometer in [a] wipe for infection control training in staff meetings. 5 at 10:18 a.m. with CNA W ti-use items and equipment it Sani-wipes with the ise. 11/25 from 1:42 p.m. to 2:02 led: resident 23 room. In sit (VS) equipment (manual in oxygen saturation monitor from meter) on top of the ined around RN S neck. liscarded her gloves and did giene. In the 22 room at 1:45 p.m., she ine, applied gloves and dents eye drops. In at 1:52 p.m. and returned in overs and performed hand in and removed the VS of the medication cart and	F	380			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING_			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 J AVENUE :UREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	-RN S obtained reside the room at 2:02 p.mRN S placed the VS the medication cartRN S removed her g did not perform hand *The VS equipment were not properly cleminimize cross-containfection. 9. Interview on 2/12/2 Preventionist/DON B *She had completed in the summer of 202 "Long-Term Care Infection"Staff were trained on and procedures upon -Staff were monitored observations, and aubinderStaff were provided a with monthly meeting competenciesInfection surveillance reported to NHSN an *Staff should use Sar manufacturer's instru-She stated, those with minutes." *She was unaware of bin in the tub room the multi-use items.	the equipment was placed. ent 45 vital signs and exited equipment back on top of loves, discarded them but hygiene. vas not cleaned or after resident use. and environmental surfaces aned and disinfected to help mination and the spread of 25 at 4:12 p.m. with Infection revealed: infection prevention training 4 and obtained a ection Prevention infection control policies hire and yearly. I through random dits that were tracked in a a variety of learning avenues s, annual trainings and e was completed and d QAPI. ni-wipes (purple top) per the ctions. pes had "a wet time of two if the unlabeled compartment at contained resident o multi-use items were to be	F	880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIES ATION IN THEE		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435078	B. WING	×		2/13/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	pads to clean the mu *Residents should ha to useCleaning of multi-us was not appropriate. *Enhanced barrier pr training/education wa *LPN T, or a floor nu precautionsAgreed EBP should care treatment for re -Agreed that EBP wa been implemented fo -Agreed the nurse sh during wound care tr *She explained that the and stored their beauthe facility beauty sh -She was unsure of wo cleaning, maintaining storage of the beauty and stated "maybe th -The activities director 2/12/25 and unable to 10. Review of the pro Based Precautions a Precautions policy re *"Enhanced Barrier F gown and gloves dur care activities that pr transfer of MDRO's to "Enhanced Barrier P high contact resident following residents an as facilities are able:"	staff had been using alcohol ulti-use items. ave their own personal items are items with alcohol pads recautions (EBP) as provided to staff. The provided to staff the provided to staff. The provided to staff the provided to staff. The provided to staff the provided to st	F 88					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	-If on EBP a "gown arduring high contact reincluding (but not limit "wound care (any work Review of the provide Equipment Care policy *"Empty excess fluid, (preferred) or distilled moisture, and place or and store in a clean, or com to air dry for the *"Replace nebulizer sebased on MIFU [manuase]." Review of the provider Prevention Program a revealed: *"II. Purpose/Respons "A. The function and Prevention Program s "b. Maintain surveillar infection potentials." -"d. Develop and imple corrective program to hazards." -"g. Supervise Infection healthcare activities an recommendations mad may include:"	and gloves must be used sident care activities seed to)" bund requiring a dressing)". r's 12/17/24 Respiratory y revealed: Rinse nebulizer with sterile water, shake off excess in a clean, dry paper towel, dry location in the resident's next treatment." et weekly or more frequently infacturer's instructions for res 6/13/2024 "Infection and Authority" policy sibilities:" duties of the Infection hall be to:" ince of the healthcare facility rement a preventative and/or minimize infection in Control in all phases of and to act upon de by the Program. This inces and transmission based in policies." cy." eaning." and approval of reducts, procedures, "	F	8880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING			02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 J AVENUE SUREKA, SD 57437		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	standards imposed by regulatory bodies." Review of the provide policy revealed: *"I. Purpose." -"I. Hand hygiene (Hiprimary means of preinfection"A. To cleanse hands infection." -"B. To provide a clea for residents, staff, and "II. Policy." -"A. HH, either with so alcohol based hand rusting the provide a clean proinvasive medical devirusive medical	vention Program must meet v OSHA, CMS, and ers 11/2024 "Hand Hygiene" I) continues to be the venting the transmission of the toprevent the spread of the and healthy environment divisitors." In and healthy environment divisitors." In and water or with the top (ABHR)." If the touching a resident." In potential for body fluid or selident or the resident's nt." In poves." In and healthy environment divisitors." In and healthy environment	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WNG _			02/1	3/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		Ε	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	contact with intact ski membranes. Exampl pressure cuffs, comm gurneys, pumps, etc. (quats) or bleach are equipment." -"II. Policy." -"A. Items taken from another patient will be next patient." -"E. All reusable patient from a patient room/p disinfected before use." I. Disinfectant Reco. -"I. Disinfectant Reco." -"I. Reusable patient." -"a. Between each patient." -"a. Between each patient." -"b. Stethoscopes - sint hang around your neather bell and diaphrag an alcohol wipe. Tubin with an alcohol wipe. Stethoscope Instructi. -"III. Procedure." -"A. Don appropriate equipment (PPE) as insured in the person of the per	ns are those that come into n but not mucous es include crutches, blood nodes, walkers, wheelchairs, Low level disinfectants used on this kind of a patient's room for use by edisinfected before use by ent care equipment removed procedure room is en on another patient." Immendations." I care equipment." I tient use." Ince stethoscopes typically ock or in a pocket, disinfect en before and after use with ng can also be disinfected. This is based upon Littmann ons for Use (IFU)." I personal protective eneeded for the task at hand:" I dard precautions." I ard precautions." I per standard precautions."	F8				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING		02/	13/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page times."	447	F 88			
113.7						

PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435078 B. WING 02/12/2025 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 202 J AVENUE **AVERA EUREKA HEALTH CARE CENTER** EUREKA, SD 57437 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X5) (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey was conducted on 2/12/25 for compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a)&(b), requirements for Long Term Care facilities. Avera Eureka Health Care Center was found not in compliance. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiencies identified at K100 and K222 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. 3/14/25 K 100 General Requirements - Other New metal doors with appropriate fire rating and vision panels measuring 5" x 26" have been SS=B CFR(s): NFPA 101 General Requirements - Other ordered from House of Glass on List in the REMARKS section any LSC Section 3/10/25. Plant Operations 18.1 and 19.1 General Requirements that are not Manager will report at the next addressed by the provided K-tags, but are Quality Assurance Performance deficient. This information, along with the Improvement meeting that the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard doors were replaced. citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain the fire-resistive design of one set of ninety-minute fire-rated doors (between the assisted living and the nursing home). Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/12/25 at 2:45 p.m. revealed the cross-corridor ninety-minute fire-rated doors in the two-hour fire separation wall between the assisted living and the nursing home had a one-half inch gap between the doors at the lower half of the doors. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Carmen Weber

Administrator

3/7/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435078	B. WING		02/12/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVERA EUREKA HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA CICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 100		intenance supervisor at the on confirmed that finding. affect 100% of the	K1	00			

PRINTED: 02/28/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435078		B. WNG			02/12/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVERA EUREKA HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpar Emergency Preparedr Term Care facilities wa	ey for compliance with 42 at B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted on 2/12/25. Care Center was found in	E				
ABORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE			X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Carmen Weber

Administrator

3/7/25

	¥		

(X3) DATE SURVEY

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN (F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		10618	B. WING		02/13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 202 J AVENUE EUREKA, SD 57437						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		i) LETE E
\$ 000	44:74, Nurse Aide, re	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide s conducted from 2/10/25 a Eureka Health Care	S 000			
S 000	44:73, Nursing Faciliti 2/10/25 through 2/13/	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article ies, was conducted from 25. Avera Eureka Health nd not in compliance with the	S 000		tub room 2/14/2	25
S 167	The facility shall: (3) Provide a call system for each resident bed and in all toilet rooms and bathing facilities routinely used by residents. The call system must be capable of being easily activated by the resident and must register at a staff station serving the unit. A wireless call system may be used; (4) Provide handrails firmly attached to the walls on both sides of all resident corridors; This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain an unobstructed nurse call cord in one location (east side of the tub room). Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/12/25 at 2:20 p.m. revealed the nurse call cord for the east side of the tub		S 167	Stand was removed from east side of on 2/14/25 and education was provide aides on 2/14/25 on importance of ker call cord area free of obstructions. We provide facility wide education to all st 3/13/25 on call system being easily accessible/activated by resident. Dire Nursing or designated licensed nurse audit weekly for 6 months beginning at the ensure that call cord in east side of room is not obstructed. Audit results reported quarterly to the Quality Assu Performance Improvement Committed Director of Nursing or designess for 6	ad to bath being li aff on ctor of will be rance by	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Carmen Weber

Administrator

HVE811

3/7/25

South Dakota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDEN		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10618	B. WING		02/13/2025	
					02/13/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA EL	JREKA HEALTH CARE C	ENTER 202 J AVE EUREKA,	NUE SD 57437			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON (X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
S 167	Continued From page	: 1	S 167			
	room was obstructed cabinet with resident	by a stand holding a plastic toiletry items.				
	Interview with the mai same time confirmed	intenance supervisor at that that finding.				
			1			